Configurable Temperature Measuring Transducers for
PT 100
MCR-PT 100-...
• Temperature range can be set using DIP switches
• ZERO/SPAN adjustment
• Open-circuit detection
• Available with electrically isolated power supply
1. Description

Phone +49 - 52 35 - 3 00 • Fax +49 - 52 3
measured distance adjustment (ZERO/SPAN).
If no specification has been made in the order key on
the last page, devices are delivered with the default
setting (3-wire connection, 0…100°C [32…212˚F] and
0…10 V or 4…20 mA).
Modules are connected to symmetrical EN 50 022
DIN rails using plug-in COMBICON connectors.
chsmarktstraße 8 • 32825 Blomberg • Germany
5 - 34 12 00• www.phoenixcontact.com
PHOENIX CONTACT page 2  of  8
Configurable Temperature Measuring Transducers for PT 100 – MCR-PT100-...
2. Technical Data
fixed flexible
[mm
2
] AWG
Connection data 0.2-2.5    0.2-2.5 24-14
Description
        Output signal
        U
A
/I
A
MCR temperature measuring transducer
for PT 100 2-, 3-, 4-wire technology; input:
0…100°C (32...212˚F), 0…150°C (32…302˚F),
0…200°C (32…392˚F), 0…300°C (32…572˚F),
-50…50°C (-58…122˚F), -50…100°C (58…212˚F), -
50…150°C (-58…302˚F), -50…250°C (-58…482˚F)
0...10 V
0(4)...20 mA
Technical Data
Input
Temperature range
Supply current (PT 100)
Connection method
Output
Output signal
Maximum output signal
Load
Output signal on open circuit
General Data
Supply voltage
Maximum current consumption
Transmission error
Temperature coefficient
ZERO and SPAN adjustment
Limit frequency
Step-response (10-90%)
Test voltage:
Ambient temperature range
Supply/signal
M 3
8
MCR-PT 100-…
with signal conversion: PT 100 / (2-, 3-, 4-wire)
-50…+50/100/150/250°C / 0…100/150/200/300°C
(-58…122/212/302/482˚F/32…212/302/392/572˚F)
0…10 V or 0(4)…20 mA
Housing width 17.5 mm (0.689 in.)
Aa
Type Order No.
Pcs.
Pkt.
MCR-PT100-U
1)
MCR-PT100-I
1)
28 10 34 0
28 10 35 3
1
1

Configurable Temperature Measuring Transducers for PT 100 – MCR-PT100-...
7. Application Example
6. Order Key for the Temperature Measuring Transducers
MCR-PT100-...
Standard configuration Connection method 2) Temperature range  2) Output signal  2)
MCR-PT100-I / 3 / 5 / 2
MCR-PT100-U…
MCR-PT100-U-DC
MCR-PT100-I
MCR-PT100-I-DC
2  ====
3  ====
4  ====
2-wire
3-wire
4-wire
1  ====
2  ====
3  ====
4  ====
5     ====
6     ====
7     ====
8     ====
-50…+  50 °C (-58…+122˚F)
-50…+100°C (-58…212˚F)
-50…+150°C (-58…+302˚F)
-50…+250°C (-58…+482˚F)
0…100°C (31…212˚F)
0…150°C (32…302˚F)
0…200°C (32…392˚F)
0…300°C (32…572˚F)
1  ====
2  ====
0-20 mA
4 - 20 mA
2) If no specification is given, the devices are delivered with the standard configuration
(3-wire connection, 0-100°C (32…212˚F) and 0-10 V or 4-20 mA).
Temperature measurement in 3-wire technology
4...20mA
M CR- PT100/I
0
!
"
+ 24V
POWER
GND 2
GND 2
1
2
IN
3
7
8
9
I
GND 1
P
O
W
E
R
OUT
GND 1
S
E